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IMPORTANT NOTICE TO AWARDING BODIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES  

REGARDING A CORRECTION TO THE  

DIRECTOR’S GENERAL PREVAILING WAGE DETERMINATIONS 

 

 

 

Dear Public Official/ Other Interested Party: 

CRAFT:  Field Surveyor 

CLASSIFICATIONS:  Chief of Party, Instrumentman, and Chainman/Rodman 

DETERMINATION:  ALA-2012-1, COL-2012-1, CON-2012-1, DEL-2012-1, ELD-2012-1, 

HUM-2012-1, MAD-2012-1, MAR-2012-1, MAP-2012-1, MER-2012-1, MTY-2012-1, 

NAP-2012-1, PLA-2012-1, SAC-2012-1, SBE-2012-1, SFR-2012-1, SJO-2012-1, SMA-

2012-1, STC-2012-1, STZ-2012-1, SHA-2012-1, SIS-2012-1, SOL-2012-1, SON-2012-1, 

STA-2012-1, TRI-2012-1, TUO-2012-1, and YOL-2012-1 

LOCALITIES:  All localities within Alameda, Colusa, Contra Costa, Del Norte, El Dorado, 

Humboldt, Madera, Marin, Mariposa, Merced, Monterey, Napa, Placer, Sacramento, San Benito, 

San Francisco, San Joaquin, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Shasta, Siskiyou, Solano, 

Sonoma, Stanislaus, Trinity, Tuolumne, and Yolo Counties 

 

 

The footnote in the above referenced determinations under the Daily overtime and Saturday 

overtime columns applicable to the Chief of Party, Instrumentman, and Chainman/Rodman 

classifications have been corrected and should read as follows: 

 

Daily Overtime 

 

Rate applies to the first 4 daily overtime hours, Monday through Friday. All other overtime is 

paid at the Sunday/Holiday rate. 

 

Saturday Overtime 

 

Rate applies to the first 12 overtime hours worked.  All other overtime is paid at the 

Sunday/Holiday rate.  In the event it is not reasonably possible to complete 40 hours of work on 

an 8 hour day, Monday through Friday, then the balance of the 40 hours, up to 8 hours, may be 

worked on Saturday at the straight-time rate. 

 

 

 

With the exception of this correction, all of the wage rates and other conditions found in the above 

referenced determination remain unchanged. 


